

FOLLOW US: City of Walterboro Government · > @WalterboroSC · www.walterborosc.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: 03/25/20

CONTACT: Amye Stivender, PIO PHONE: 843-782-1008 (office) 843-898-1162 (cell)

EMAIL: Astivender@walterborosc.org

City of Walterboro Declaration of Emergency

Mayor Bill Young has declared an official State of Emergency for the City of Walterboro to help safeguard against the spread of COVID-19.



EMERGENCY PROCLAMATION

by the Mayor Walterboro, South Carolina

WHEREAS, the spread of the COVID-19 virus presents an unprecedented challenge to the health, safety and general welfare of the citizens of the City of Walterboro, South Carolina; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 2, Article II, Section 2-31 (c) of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Walterboro, the Mayor is authorized to issue a proclamation declaring to all persons the existence of a state of emergency; and

NOW, THEREFORE, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Mayor of the City of Walterboro, South Carolina, do hereby declare a State of Emergency beginning Wednesday, March 25, 2020, until further notice.

PROCLAIMED, this 25th day of March, 2020.

Mayor

Betty J. Hudson City Clerk

ATTEST: